
02/02/99 Sale Results 

SERIAL         PAR   NAME                   ADDRESS                CITY            ST   ZIP       Bid/Acre     ACRES      Total
Bonus

DELETED          1                                                                                   $0        120.00     $0.00

                 2                                                                                   $0        160.00     $0.00

                 3                                                                                   $0        520.00     $0.00

                 4                                                                                   $0        687.11     $0.00

                 5                                                                                   $0        720.00     $0.00

                 6                                                                                   $0        120.00     $0.00

WYW147815        7   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        164.71    
$330.00

WYW147816        8   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2       1442.28    
$2886.00

                 9                                                                                   $0        580.00     $0.00

DELETED         10                                                                                   $0        120.00     $0.00

WYW147817       11   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        238.85    
$478.00

WYW147818       12   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        516.23    
$1034.00

WYW147819       13   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        151.54    
$304.00

WYW147820       14   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2       1384.59    
$2770.00

WYW147821       15   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        600.00    
$1200.00

WYW147822       16   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $2        155.25    
$312.00

WYW147823       17   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $18       157.91    
$2844.00

WYW147824       18   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $16        37.17    
$608.00

WYW147825       19   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $2        203.51    
$408.00

WYW147826       20   Brown Bonnie J         614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $2         83.39    
$168.00
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WYW147827       21   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $6        167.04    
$1008.00

WYW147828       22   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        921.55    
$1844.00

WYW147829       23   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        453.60    
$908.00

WYW147830       24   High Plains Assoc      1557 Ogden St #300     Denver          CO   80218        $2        320.00    
$640.00

WYW147831       25   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $60        77.19    
$4680.00

WYW147832       26   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        188.52    
$378.00

WYW147833       27   Meany Lnd & Expl Inc   1660 Lincoln #2210     Denver          CO   80264        $325      483.39    
$157300.00

WYW147834       28   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $16       121.47    
$1952.00

WYW147835       29   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $16       121.52    
$1952.00

WYW147836       30   Brown Maurice W        614 S Greeley Hwy      Cheyenne        WY   820071855    $2        163.01    
$328.00

WYW147837       31   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2         30.94    
$62.00

WYW147838       32   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2       1228.90    
$2458.00

WYW147839       33   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2       1501.91    
$3004.00

WYW147840       34   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2         40.00    
$80.00

WYW147841       35   Prima Oil & Gas Co     1801 Broadway #500     Denver          CO   80202        $105      320.18    
$33705.00

WYW147842       36   Pennaco Energy Inc     1050 17th St #700      Denver          CO   80265        $160      963.29    
$154240.00

WYW147843       37   Pennaco Energy Inc     1050 17th St #700      Denver          CO   80265        $110      120.00    
$13200.00

WYW147844       38   Pennaco Energy Inc     1050 17th St #700      Denver          CO   80265        $115      160.00    
$18400.00

WYW147845       39   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2        895.15    
$1792.00
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WYW147846       40   Trujillo Ann M         PO Box 1252            Cheyenne        WY   820031252    $2         80.00    
$160.00

WYW147847       41   Contex Energy Co       1645 Court Pl #212     Denver          CO   80202        $2       1280.00    
$2560.00

                42                                                                                   $0         80.00     $0.00

WYW147848       43   Yegen E C              PO Box 4900            Casper          WY   82604        $75        40.00    
$3000.00

WYW147849       44   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $65        80.00    
$5200.00

WYW147850       45   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $65       400.00    
$26000.00

WYW147851       46   Jones Beatrice A       PO Box 4027            Cheyenne        WY   82003        $2       1280.00    
$2560.00

WYW147852       47   Medallion Expl         6975 Union Park #310   Midvale         UT   84047        $20       240.00    
$4800.00

                48                                                                                   $0       2108.53     $0.00

                49                                                                                   $0       2037.61     $0.00

                50                                                                                   $0       1280.00     $0.00

                51                                                                                   $0       1871.10     $0.00

                52                                                                                   $0       2560.00     $0.00

                53                                                                                   $0       1920.00     $0.00

                54                                                                                   $0       1115.54     $0.00

                55                                                                                   $0       1880.00     $0.00

                56                                                                                   $0       2080.00     $0.00

                57                                                                                   $0        946.16     $0.00

WYW147853       58   Old Fort Oil Corp      PO Box 2146            Englewood       CO   801502146    $12        80.00    
$960.00

WYW147854       59   Hogan Dennis P Jr      6211 S 118th Plaza     Omaha           NE   681374402    $8        319.98    
$2560.00

WYW147855       60   Hogan Dennis P Jr      6211 S 118th Plaza     Omaha           NE   681374402    $15        80.00    
$1200.00

WYW147856       61   Double Eagle Petro     PO Box 766             Casper          WY   826020766    $2         58.43    
$118.00

WYW147857       62   Double Eagle Petro     PO Box 766             Casper          WY   826020766    $11       480.00    
$5280.00
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WYW147858       63   Snyder Oil Corp        1625 Broadway #2200    Denver          CO   80202        $15       600.00    
$9000.00

WYW147859       64   Snyder Oil Corp        1625 Broadway #2200    Denver          CO   80202        $35       676.15    
$23695.00

WYW147860       65   Snyder Oil Corp        1625 Broadway #2200    Denver          CO   80202        $65      1210.83    
$78715.00

WYW147861       66   Wold Oil Prop Inc      139 W 2nd St #200      Casper          WY   82601        $6       1599.60    
$9600.00

WYW147862       67   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $26      1120.00    
$29120.00

WYW147863       68   Marathon Oil Co        1501 Stampede Ave      Cody            WY   82414        $45       640.00    
$28800.00

WYW147864       69   Marshall & Winston     PO Box 50880           Midland         TX   797100880    $65        40.00    
$2600.00

WYW147865       70   True Oil Co            PO Box 2360            Casper          WY   826022360    $40       642.21    
$25720.00

WYW147866       71   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $42      2560.00    
$107520.00

WYW147867       72   Marshall & Winston     PO Box 50880           Midland         TX   797100880    $85        40.00    
$3400.00

WYW147868       73   Anderson Oonald B      6400 S Fiddlers Gr     Englewood       CO   80111        $105       40.00    
$4200.00

WYW147869       74   JEM Trust 2-9-93       1880 S Pierce #17B     Denver          CO   80232        $28      1280.00    
$35840.00

                75                                                                                   $0       1331.53     $0.00

WYW147870       76   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $15       280.00    
$4200.00

WYW147871       77   High Plains Assoc      1557 Ogden St #300     Denver          CO   80218        $14      1280.87    
$17934.00

WYW147872       78   High Plains Assoc      1557 Ogden St #300     Denver          CO   80218        $14       800.61    
$11214.00

WYW147873       79   Celsius Ene Co         1331 17th St #800      Denver          CO   80202        $16       920.00    
$14720.00

WYW147874       80   Anderson Oonald B      6400 S Fiddlers Gr     Englewood       CO   80111        $57       480.00    
$27360.00

WYW147875       81   Snyder Oil Corp        1625 Broadway #2200    Denver          CO   80202        $2        280.00    
$560.00

Page 4



WYW147876       82   Holwegner David W      774 S Grant St         Casper          WY   82601        $10      1284.37    
$12850.00

WYW147877       83   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $15         0.67    
$15.00

WYW147878       84   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $7       1683.19    
$11788.00

WYW147879       85   Gundry-White D         518 17th St #1108      Denver          CO   802024112    $16       640.00    
$10240.00

WYW147880       86   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $32       161.81    
$5184.00

WYW147881       87   Rubenstein Irwin       4550 S Univ Blvd       Englewood       CO   801106021    $8        122.01    
$984.00

WYW147882       88   Marathon Oil Co        1501 Stampede Ave      Cody            WY   82414        $17       320.00    
$5440.00

WYW147883       89   Celsius Energy Co      1331 17th St #800      Denver          CO   80202        $80      1920.00    
$153600.00

WYW147884       90   Marathon Oil Co        1501 Stampede Ave      Cody            WY   82414        $70      2240.00    
$156800.00

WYW147885       91   Samson Resources Co    2 W 2nd St             Tulsa           OK   741033103    $44      1800.00    
$79200.00

WYW147886       92   Samson Resources Co    2 W 2nd St             Tulsa           OK   741033103    $80       434.92    
$34800.00

WYW147887       93   Marathon Oil Co        1501 Stampede Ave      Cody            WY   82414        $30      1480.00    
$44400.00

                94                                                                                   $0        160.00     $0.00

                95                                                                                   $0       1480.00     $0.00

WYW147888       96   Snyder Oil Corp        1625 Broadway #2200    Denver          CO   80202        $2        200.00    
$400.00

WYW147889       97   Emerald Sweetwater     824 Market St #900     Wilmington      DE   19801        $30        40.75    
$1230.00

WYW147890       98   Samson Resources Co    2 W 2nd St             Tulsa           OK   741033103    $13      2352.33    
$30589.00

WYW147891       99   Samson Resources Co    2 W 2nd St             Tulsa           OK   741033103    $15      1960.00    
$29400.00

WYW147892      100   Allen & Kirmse Ltd     6304 S Monaco Ct       Englewood       CO   80111        $22      1292.45    
$28446.00
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WYW147893      101   Barlow & Haun Inc      139 W 2nd St #1C       Casper          WY   826012465    $31      1421.15    
$44082.00

WYW147894      102   Gundry-White D         518 17th St #1108      Denver          CO   802024112    $2       1600.00    
$3200.00

WYW147895      103   Gundry-White D         518 17th St #1108      Denver          CO   802024112    $2       1520.00    
$3040.00

               104                                                                                   $0        160.00     $0.00

               105                                                                                   $0        360.00     $0.00

               106                                                                                   $0       1305.50     $0.00

               107                                                                                   $0         14.32     $0.00

WYW147896      108   Emerald Sweetwater     824 Market St #900     Wilmington      DE   19801        $41      1839.92    
$75440.00

WYW147897      109   Emerald Sweetwater     824 Market St #900     Wilmington      DE   19801        $90       323.01    
$29160.00

WYW147898      110   Emerald Sweetwater     824 Market St #900     Wilmington      DE   19801        $80      1720.00    
$137600.00

WYW147899      111   Emerald Sweetwater     824 Market St #900     Wilmington      DE   19801        $44      1320.00    
$58080.00

WYW147900      112   Samson Resources Co    2 W 2nd St             Tulsa           OK   741033103    $50      1400.00    
$70000.00

WYW147901      113   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $9        640.00    
$5760.00

WYW147902      114   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $9       1848.88    
$16641.00

WYW147903      115   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $2        360.00    
$720.00

WYW147904      116   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $6        320.00    
$1920.00

WYW147905      117   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $9         40.00    
$360.00

WYW147906      118   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $6        600.00    
$3600.00

WYW147907      119   Contex Energy Co       1645 Court Pl #212     Denver          CO   80202        $15       609.88    
$9150.00

WYW147908      120   Contex Energy Co       1645 Court Pl #212     Denver          CO   80202        $15       360.00    
$5400.00
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WYW147909      121   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $9        636.00    
$5724.00

WYW147910      122   Celsius Ene Co         1331 17th St #800      Denver          CO   80202        $30       640.00    
$19200.00

               123                                                                                   $0        160.00     $0.00

WYW147911      124   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $2       2219.84    
$4440.00

WYW147912      125   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $4       1184.71    
$4740.00

               126                                                                                   $0       1874.28     $0.00

WYW147913      127   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $6       2113.39    
$12684.00

WYW147914      128   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $2       2183.42    
$4368.00

WYW147915      129   Elliott John P Jr      518 17th St #690       Denver          CO   802024136    $7       2320.00    
$16240.00

WYW147916      130   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $21       320.00    
$6720.00

WYW147917      131   Fancher Res LLC        1801 Broadway #720     Denver          CO   80202        $29       933.83    
$27086.00

WYW147918      132   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $20       460.10    
$9220.00

WYW147919      133   Wold Oil Prop Inc      139 W 2nd St #200      Casper          WY   82601        $6        599.61    
$3600.00

WYW147920      134   Fancher Res LLC        1801 Broadway #720     Denver          CO   80202        $29      2314.06    
$67135.00

WYW147921      135   Fancher Res LLC        1801 Broadway #720     Denver          CO   80202        $49       615.67    
$30184.00

WYW147922      136   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $15        40.00    
$600.00

WYW147923      137   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $8        240.00    
$1920.00

WYW147924      138   M & M O&G Prop LLC     410 17th St #840       Denver          CO   80202        $18       440.00    
$7920.00

WYW147925      139   Kestrel Ene Inc        2490 999 18th St       Denver          CO   80202        $8       1918.28    
$15352.00
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WYW147926      140   Bradshaw Leslie        8998 W Brandt Dr       Littleton       CO   80123        $5       1265.56    
$6330.00

WYW147927      141   Bradshaw Leslie        8998 W Brandt Dr       Littleton       CO   80123        $4       1894.02    
$7580.00

WYW147928      142   Kestrel Ene Inc        2490 999 18th St       Denver          CO   80202        $14      2240.00    
$31360.00

WYW147929      143   Kestrel Ene Inc        2490 999 18th St       Denver          CO   80202        $20      1569.76    
$31400.00

WYW147930      144   Kestrel Ene Inc        2490 999 18th St       Denver          CO   80202        $10      1560.00    
$15600.00

WYW147931      145   Klabzuba O&G           717 17th St #1435      Denver          CO   80202        $15      1644.22    
$24675.00

WYW147932      146   Klabzuba O&G           717 17th St #1435      Denver          CO   80202        $18      1864.41    
$33570.00

WYW147933      147   Klabzuba O&G           717 17th St #1435      Denver          CO   80202        $21      1280.00    
$26880.00

WYW147934      148   Klabzuba O&G           717 17th St #1435      Denver          CO   80202        $21      1920.00    
$40320.00

WYW147935      149   Texaco Expl & Prod     PO Box 2100            Denver          CO   802012100    $21       440.00    
$9240.00

WYW147936      150   Marathon Oil Co        1501 Stampede Ave      Cody            WY   82414        $5       1272.88    
$6365.00

WYW147937      151   Marathon Oil Co        1501 Stampede Ave      Cody            WY   82414        $8        330.15    
$2648.00

WYW147938      152   Marathon Oil Co        1501 Stampede Ave      Cody            WY   82414        $8       2529.15    
$20240.00

WYW147939      153   Kestrel Ene Inc        2490 999 18th St       Denver          CO   80202        $8       2000.00    
$16000.00

WYW147940      154   Kestrel Ene Inc        2490 999 18th St       Denver          CO   80202        $4       1280.00    
$5120.00

WYW147941      155   Allen & Kirmse Ltd     6304 S Monaco Ct       Englewood       CO   80111        $11      1918.60    
$21109.00

WYW147942      156   Allen & Kirmse Ltd     6304 S Monaco Ct       Englewood       CO   80111        $17      2524.40    
$42925.00

WYW147943      157   Allen & Kirmse Ltd     6304 S Monaco Ct       Englewood       CO   80111        $16      1920.00    
$30720.00

WYW147944      158   Yates Petroleum Corp   105 S 4th St           Artesia         NM   882102123    $31      2235.27    
$69316.00
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WYW147945      159   Allen & Kirmse Ltd     6304 S Monaco Ct       Englewood       CO   80111        $18      1906.40    
$34326.00

WYW147946      160   Lockridge John P       PO Box 1499            Pebble Beach    CA   939531499    $10      2560.00    
$25600.00

WYW147947      161   Rubenstein Irwin       4550 S Univ Blvd       Englewood       CO   801106021    $21        40.00    
$840.00

WYW147948      162   Anderson Oonald B      6400 S Fiddlers Gr     Englewood       CO   80111        $70        80.00    
$5600.00

WYW147949      163   Petral Expl LLC        PO Box 5083            Denver          CO   802175083    $7        805.05    
$5642.00

WYW147950      164   Duncan Oil Partners    1777 S Harrison #1     Denver          CO   80210        $13       874.73    
$11375.00

WYW147951      165   Hanson & Strahn Inc    PO Box 3020            Cheyenne        WY   820033020    $2       1529.57    
$3060.00

               166                                                                                   $0        242.63     $0.00

               167                                                                                   $0       1001.14     $0.00

               168                                                                                   $0        863.68     $0.00

               169                                                                                   $0       2320.00     $0.00

               170                                                                                   $0        640.00     $0.00

DELETED        171                                                                                   $0        137.30     $0.00

               172                                                                                   $0        320.00     $0.00

WYW147952      173   Lake Ronel Oil Co      PO Box 179             Tyler           TX   75710        $2         40.00    
$80.00
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